S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CRLMP.NO.18713 & 18714/2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 889 OF 2007

ARUP BHUYAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification and impleadment and office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Aseem Mehrotra, Adv. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Ms.Ranjana Narayan, Adv. Mr.D.L.Chidanand, Adv. Mr.Anil Gaur,Adv. Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Avijit Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on both the applications.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master