SECTION-II

... Appellant

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.18713 & 18714 OF 2012

(Applications for Impleadment and Clarification)

IN <u>CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 889 OF 2007</u>

ARUP BHUYAN

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM ... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT (IN DISPOSED OF MATTER)

The Applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on $7^{\rm th}$ January, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice on both the applications".

Pursuant to the order quoted above, Show Cause Notice was issued on the Applications above-mentioned to Appellant as well as to the Respondent through Mr. Abhijit P. Medh and M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advocates respectively.

Service of Show cause Notice is complete.

The applications in the appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 13th day of September, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1. Mr. Abhijit P. Medh, Advocate
- 2. M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advocates
- 3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

mkr/sk-ii/st