ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5643/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2019 in CRLA No. 721/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA NATIONAL INVESTIGATION

AGENCY, ERNAKULAM

Petitioner

ABDUL RASIK

Respondent

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96965/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.96967/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

VERSUS

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5971/2019 (II-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101726/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101727/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 5964/2019 (II-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101567/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101571/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 22-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Criminal Appeal No. 889/2007.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master