SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6270/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2019 in CRLA No.327/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA THROUGH NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY, ERNAKULAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMMI @ SHAMMAS

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 26-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Criminal Appeal No.889/2007.

(Anand Prakash) Branch Officer (Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS