

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 889/2007

ARUP BHUYAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM HOME DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA 18713/2012)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1383/2007 (II)
 (FOR ON IA 18711/2012
 FOR ON IA 18712/2012)

R.P.(Cr1.) No. 426/2011 In Cr1.A. No. 889/2007 (II)

R.P.(Cr1.) No. 417/2011 In Cr1.A. No. 1383/2007 (II)

SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 16637/2014 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5971/2019 (II-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101726/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101727/2019-EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5643/2019 (II-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96965/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.96967/2019-EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5964/2019 (II-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101567/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101571/2019-EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 6270/2019 (II-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105564/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.105565/2019-EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Ms. Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.
 Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.
 Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER